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Senator Brown, Carol asked:

Please provide the outlays for the Schoolkids Bonus for January 2015 by:
(a) electorate, and
(b) State/territory

Answer:

The data requested for the January 2015 payment (as at 28 February 2015) are in Attachment A.
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Outlays for the Schoolkids Bonus in the January 2015 payment (as at 28 February 2015) by:

(a) Electorate Outlays ($)

Banks 3,100,750

Barton 2,690,221

Bennelong 2,000,842

Berowra 1,550,338

Blaxland 6,781,516

Bradfield 1,235,739

Calare 3,779,765

Charlton 3,155,237

Chifley 6,942,371

Cook 1,629,573

Cowper 4,647,273

Cunningham 2,453,879

Dobell 4,062,070

Eden-Monaro 3,110,165

Farrer 3,610,127

Fowler 6,432,168

Gilmore 3,544,168

Grayndler 1,564,277

Greenway 3,654,265

Hughes 2,655,945

Hume 3,534,405

Hunter 3,697,173

Kingsford Smith 1,795,963

Lindsay 4,270,569

Lyne 3,946,426

Macarthur 4,338,280

Mackellar 1,535,686

Macquarie 2,908,941

McMahon 4,729,610

Mitchell 1,987,036
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(a) Electorate Outlays ($)

New England 4,394,763

Newcastle 2,323,101

North Sydney    863,787

Page 4,382,987

Parkes 4,534,090

Parramatta 3,905,005

Paterson 3,435,035

Reid 2,882,086

Richmond 3,928,768

Riverina 3,956,346

Robertson 3,067,582

Shortland 3,126,444

Sydney    881,056

Throsby 3,670,117

Warringah 1,020,064

Watson 5,222,155

Wentworth    726,275

Werriwa 5,540,046

Aston 2,695,821

Ballarat 3,874,025

Batman 2,193,770

Bendigo 3,740,364

Bruce 3,293,418

Calwell 5,618,273

Casey 3,368,902

Chisholm 1,848,321

Corangamite 2,981,703

Corio 3,566,980

Deakin 2,262,395

Dunkley 3,244,910

Flinders 3,456,618

Gellibrand 2,740,987
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(a) Electorate Outlays ($)

Gippsland 3,741,096

Goldstein 1,131,721

Gorton 5,972,839

Higgins    773,731

Holt 6,564,188

Hotham 2,787,931

Indi 3,505,946

Isaacs 3,233,938

Jagajaga 1,929,129

Kooyong    913,179

La Trobe 3,448,917

Lalor 6,079,214

Mallee 4,113,499

Maribyrnong 3,103,260

McEwen 5,034,455

McMillan 4,423,428

Melbourne 1,523,110

Melbourne Ports    914,033

Menzies 1,848,095

Murray 4,310,305

Scullin 3,940,353

Wannon 3,570,474

Wills 2,547,204

Blair 5,134,263

Bonner 2,426,646

Bowman 3,027,912

Brisbane    812,882

Capricornia 2,874,453

Dawson 3,011,835

Dickson 2,979,083

Fadden 4,083,838

Fairfax 3,500,139
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(a) Electorate Outlays ($)

Fisher 3,330,522

Flynn 3,258,526

Forde 5,098,833

Griffith 1,348,339

Groom 3,758,477

Herbert 3,992,927

Hinkler 4,409,301

Kennedy 4,693,665

Leichhardt 4,983,405

Lilley 2,366,036

Longman 5,002,118

Maranoa 4,426,088

McPherson 3,431,202

Moncrieff 2,936,802

Moreton 2,563,036

Oxley 4,928,538

Petrie 4,024,046

Rankin 6,418,512

Ryan 1,436,543

Wide Bay 4,302,472

Wright 4,227,244

Adelaide 1,883,885

Barker 4,010,021

Boothby 1,975,590

Grey 3,603,885

Hindmarsh 2,030,120

Kingston 4,146,441

Makin 3,299,486

Mayo 2,720,254

Port Adelaide 4,613,019

Sturt 2,146,821

Wakefield 5,493,449
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(a) Electorate Outlays ($)

Brand 3,941,614

Canning 3,570,662

Cowan 3,053,108

Curtin    731,342

Durack 3,739,048

Forrest 3,167,313

Fremantle 2,185,848

Hasluck 3,441,032

Moore 2,078,706

O'Connor 3,507,053

Pearce 3,874,871

Perth 1,984,519

Stirling 2,100,161

Swan 2,151,738

Tangney 1,598,732

Bass 2,889,380

Braddon 3,038,742

Denison 2,222,880

Franklin 2,628,559

Lyons 3,490,943

Lingiari 3,933,969

Solomon 1,872,495

Canberra 2,109,132

Fraser 2,394,626

Others 938,151

TOTAL 490,856,294
Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract)

(b) State/territory Outlays ($)

New South Wales 159,204,486

Victoria 120,296,532

Queensland 108,787,681

South Australia 35,922,971


Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Additional Estimates Hearings

(b) State/territory Outlays ($)

Western Australia 41,125,747

Tasmania 14,270,504

Northern Territory 5,806,464

Australian Capital Territory 4,503,758

Others 938,151

TOTAL 490,856,294
Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract)

